

No.15-712

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

ANNE MERCY KAKARALA

Petitioner

v.

WELLS FARGO BANK N.A.

Respondent

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the Ninth Circuit Court of Appeals

REPLY TO WELLS FARGO'S BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

Vincent L. Rabago
Counsel of Record

VINCE RABAGO LAW OFC. PLC
2135 E. Grant Road
Tucson, AZ 85719
(520) 955-9038
(888) 371-4011 (fax)
Vince@VinceRabagoLaw.com

February 8th, 2016

TABLE OF CONTENTS		Page
TABLES OF CONTENTS.....		i-ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....		ii
REPLY TO BRIEF IN OPPOSITION.....		1
I. Respondent Avoids The Judicial And Scholarly Criticism, And Judicial Confusion, Concerning <i>Thermtron</i> , Preferring Instead To Present Inconsistent Strawman Arguments And To Argue An Unsupported Alternate Reality Of <i>Thermtron</i> Merely Being A Simple Easy-to-Use Rule Of Settled Law.		1
II. Respondent Ignores The Scholarly And Judicial Criticism Of <i>Thermtron</i> .		6
III. Respondent's Claimed 'Correcting' Of The Record Falls Like A House of Cards Due To The Record Itself; Also, The Second Issue Is Fairly Presented.		8
IV. This Case Presents The Appropriate Opportunity To Revisit <i>Thermtron</i> .		11
CONCLUSION		13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
<i>Carlsbad Tech., Inc. v. HIF Bio, Inc.</i> , 556 U.S. 635 (2009) (“ <i>Carlsbad</i> ”)	1-4
<i>Caterpillar v. Lewis</i> , 519 U.S. 61 (1996)	9-10
<i>Thermtron Prods., Inc. v. Hermansdorfer</i> , 423 U.S. 336 (1976)	1-12
<i>Planned Parenthood v. Casey</i> , 505 U.S. 833 (1992)	11
<i>In re Amoco Petroleum Additives Co.</i> , 964 F.2d 706 (7th Cir. 1992)	6
Statutes	
28 U.S.C. §1447(d)	2, 4
H.R. 394, 112 P.L. 63.	5
Other Authorities	
<i>H. Rept. 112-10, 112th Congress</i> (2011-2012), February 11, 2011	5, 11
Deborah J. Challener & John B. Howell, III, <i>Remand and Appellate Review When a District Court Declines to Exercise Supplemental Jurisdiction under 28 U.S.C. Sec. 1367(C)</i> , 81 Temp. L. Rev. 1067 (2008)	6
T. Lamprecht, <i>How Can it Be So Wrong When it Feels So Right? Appellate Review of Remand Orders Under the Securities Litigation Uniform Standards Act</i> , 50 Vill L. Rev. 305 (‘05)	6
Rhonda Wasserman, <i>Rethinking Review of Remands: Proposed Amendments to the Federal Removal Statute</i> , 43 Emory L.J. 83 (1994)	6-7
Oral argument transcript in <i>Carlsbad</i>	2-4
